
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 1412

The Travellers' Allowances and Miscellaneous Provisions (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

PART 2

Travellers' allowances and simplified computation

Amendment of the Travellers' Allowances Order 1994

- 7.—(1) The Schedule is amended as follows.
- (2) Renumber the Schedule as Schedule 1.
- (3) In the Table in the second column headed “Quantity”—
- (a) in the entry for goods other than fuel and those described below—
 - (i) for “travelled by air or sea” substitute “travelled by air, sea or rail”;
 - (ii) for “did not travel by air or sea” substitute “travelled by way of private pleasure-flying or private pleasure-sea-navigation”;
 - (b) in Note (b) omit “does not constitute travel by air or sea for these purposes. This”;
 - (c) omit Notes (e), (h), (i), (j) and (n);
 - (d) in the entry for “alcoholic beverages and alcohol, other than beer and still wine” for “1 litre” substitute “4 litres” and for “2 litres” substitute “9 litres”;
 - (e) in the entry for “beer” for “16 litres” substitute “42 litres”;
 - (f) in the entry for “still wine” for “4 litres” substitute “18 litres”;
 - (g) in the entry for “tobacco products” after “smoking tobacco” insert “, or 200 sticks of tobacco for heating”.